obtained in the future.  Upon consummation of the merger, Summit will make adjustments as of the date of
consummation based on appraisals and estimates.

The unaudited pro forma information, while helpful in illustrating the financial characteristics of the combined
company under one set of assumptions, does not reflect benefits of expected cost savings or opportunities to earn
additional revenue and, accordingly, does not attempt to predict or suggest future results.  It also does not necessarily
reflect what the historical results of the combined company would have been had our companies been combined
during this period.

- 24 -

Edgar Filing: SUMMIT FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form 424B3

49

Edgar Filing: SUMMIT FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form 424B3

50

Table of Contents

SUMMIT AND GREATER ATLANTIC
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Balance Sheet

September 30, 2007
(dollars in thousands)

Actual Pro Forma

Greater
Summit Atlantic
Financial Financial
Group, Inc. Corp. Adjustments Combined

 ASSETS
 Cash and due from banks $ 13,435 $ 3,146 $ - $ 16,581
 Interest bearing deposits with
other banks 179 4,486 (5,736) (1) 6,433

(496) (2)
8,000 (5)

 Federal funds sold 2,499 - - 2,499
 Securities available for sale 279,289 50,641 - 329,930
 Securities held to maturity - 3,053 - 3,053
 Loans held for sale, net 1,596 - - 1,596
 Loans, net 986,437 176,108 725 (3) 1,163,270
 Premises and equipment, net 22,004 2,285 - 24,289
 Accrued interest receivable 7,239 1,675 - 8,914
 Identifiable intangibles 3,945 - 3,000 (3) 6,945
 Goodwill 6,198 956 7,772 (3) 14,926
 Other assets 17,858 3,644 (973) (3) 23,107

1,600 (3)
978 (3)

 Total assets $ 1,340,679 $ 245,994 $ 14,870 $ 1,601,543

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
 Liabilities
   Deposits $ 828,599 $ 197,991 $ 377 (3) $ 1,026,967
   Short-term borrowings 124,699 2,192 - 126,891
   Long-term borrowings 263,679 25,000 788 (3) 297,467

10,000 (5)
(2,000) (5)

   Subordinated debentures
owed to
   unconsolidated subsidiary
trusts 19,589 9,374 28,963
   Other liabilities 10,638 1,866 1,100 (3) 15,077

615 (3)

Edgar Filing: SUMMIT FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form 424B3

51

858 (3)
 Total liabilities 1,247,204 236,423 11,738 1,495,365

 Shareholders' Equity
   Common stock and related
surplus 24,376 25,303 12,702 (1) 37,078

(25,303) (4)
   Retained earnings 69,104 (14,408) (496) (2) 69,105

14,905 (4)

   Accumulated other
comprehensive (loss) (5) (1,324) 1,324 (4) (5)
 Total shareholders' equity 93,475 9,571 3,132 106,178

 Total liabilities and
shareholders' equity $ 1,340,679 $ 245,994 $ 14,870 $ 1,601,543

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements

- 25 -

Edgar Filing: SUMMIT FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form 424B3

52

Table of Contents

SUMMIT AND GREATER ATLANTIC
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Consolidated Statement of Income

(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Actual Pro Forma

Nine Months Ended
September 30, June 30,

2007 2007
Greater

Summit Atlantic
Financial Financial
Group, Inc. Corp. Adjustments Combined

 Interest income $ 67,587 $ 14,082 $ (1,868) (6) $ 80,111
310 (7)

 Interest expense 38,861 8,976 (1,456) (6) 46,467
86 (8)

 Net interest income 28,726 5,106 33,644
 Provision for loan losses 1,305 289 1,594
 Net interest income after
   provision for loan losses 27,421 4,817 32,050
 Noninterest income
   Service fees 2,141 465 (29) (6) 2,577
   Other 2,518 7 2,525
 Total noninterest income 4,659 472 5,102

 Noninterest expense
   Salaries and employee
benefits 10,518 3,523 (192) (6) 13,849
   Net occupancy expense 1,292 1,051 (81) (6) 2,262
   Equipment expense 1,436 395 (13) (6) 1,818
   Other 4,942 2,545 (17) (6) 7,792

322 (9)
 Total noninterest expense 18,188 7,514 25,721

 Income (loss) from
continuing operations
 before income taxes 13,892 (2,225) 11,431

 Income tax expense 4,223 - (846) (10) 3,287
(90) (11)

 Income (loss) from
continuing operations $ 9,669 $ (2,225) $ 700 $ 8,144

  Basic earnings (loss) per
share
   from continuing
operations $ 1.34 $ (0.74) $ 1.04